

गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No. 25 of 2009)

F.No.9-4(PS-08)/2022-Admn/21

08/04/2023

Web Notification

Subject: Result of Descriptive Test conducted on 08/04/2023 for the post of Private Secretary (UR-02, OBC-01).

The following candidates are qualified for the Skill test to be held on 09/04/2023.

Private Secretary (UR-02)

S/N	Registration No.
1.	2033660
2.	2032115
3.	2032056

S/N	Registration No.
4.	2034649
5.	2036354

Note: - Above mentioned list for the post of Private Secretary (UR-02, OBC-01) is not in order of merit.

Private Secretary (OBC-01)

No candidate has qualified for the Skill Test.

Sd/-Registrar (Offg.)





Email: registrar@cug.ac.in, website: www.cug.ac.in



गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No. 25 of 2009)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SKILL TEST OF <u>Private Secretary</u>

- 1. The results of Descriptive Examination will be declared by today evening (i.e. **08/04/23**) candidates are advised to check the University's website for the same.
- 2. The candidates who secure 50% marks in Descriptive-type test shall be called for the skill test, in order of merit subject to maximum ratio of 1:15.
- 3. Marks allocated for the skill test will be 50 & the minimum qualifying marks in the skill test will be 25. Further, Part-1 of the skill test will be Computer related Examination. Additionally, Part-2 of the skill test will be mandatory i.e., Typing test, Dictation & Transcription as per syllabus & notified recruitment rules.
- 4. The medium of instructions for skill test Part-1 and Part-2 will be in English
- **5.** All eligible Candidates for the skill test, needs report by 01:00 p.m. on 09/04/2023 at VLRC Sector-29 Campus, Central University of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
- 6. After completion of the skill test, selection process will be completed, and results will be notified on the University website.
- 7. Candidates in their own interest are advised to remain in touch with the University website <u>www.cug.ac.in</u>.



